

64816-1

64816-1

NO. 64816-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JOHN STAPLES,

Appellant,

v.

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Scott, Kinney, Fjelstad & Mack
DANIEL R. FJELSTAD, WSBA #18025
Attorneys for Appellant
John Staples
600 University St., Suite 1928
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 622-2200

2018/07/17 11:14:09



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
A. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. Facts.....	2
B. Superior Court Proceedings.....	10
III. ARGUMENT.....	12
A. Argument.....	12
1. Standard of review.....	12
2. Allstate’s investigation of Staples’ property loss claim was unjustifiably broad, and, genuine issues of material fact exist whether he substantially complied with Allstate’s investigation. Entry of summary judgment constituted, accordingly, error.....	13
a. Genuine issues of material fact exist with regard to whether Allstate’s inquiry into Staples’ financial status was even justified.....	15
b. Genuine issues of material fact exist with regard to whether Staples substantially complied with Allstate’s investigation of his claim.....	17

c.	At a minimum, the trial court should have permitted Staples to conduct discovery.....	22
----	---	----

IV.	CONCLUSION.....	24
-----	-----------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Chavis v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 346 S.E.2d 496, 499 (1986)	21
<i>Coggle v. Snow</i> , 56 Wn. App. 499, 504, 784 P.2d 554 (1990)	22
<i>Coventry Associates v. American States Ins. Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 269, 961 P.2d 933 (1998)	15
<i>Doe v. Abington Friends Sch.</i> , 480 F.3d 252, 257 (3d Cir. 2007)	23
<i>Harrods Ltd. v. Sixty Internet Domain Names</i> , 302 F.3d 214, 244-45 (4 th Cir. 2002)	23
<i>Keith v. Allstate Indem. Co.</i> , 105 Wn. App. 251, 225, 19 P.3d 1077 (2001)	14
<i>Kleinman v. Vincent</i> , No. 90 CIV. 5665, 1991 WL 2804 *1 (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 8, 1991)	23
<i>LaPlante v. State</i> , 85 Wn.2d 154, 158, 531 P.2d 299 (1997)	13
<i>Miller v. Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.</i> , 321 F.3d 292, 303-04 (2d Cir. 2003)	23
<i>Morris v. McNicol</i> , 83 Wn.2d 491, 495, 519 P.2d 7 (1974)	13
<i>Mostrom v. Pettibon</i> , 25 Wn. App. 158, 162, 607 P.2d 864 (1980)	13

<i>Oregon Auto. Ins. Co. v. Salzberg</i> , 85 Wn.2d 372, 376, 535 P.2d 816 (1975)	13
<i>Patton v. Gen. & Signal Corp.</i> , 984 F.Supp. 666, 670 (W.D.N.Y. 1997)	23
<i>Pilgrim v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 85 Wn. App. 712, 719, 720, 950 P.2d 479 (1997)	14,16
<i>Preston v. Duncan</i> , 55 Wn.2d 678, 681-82, 349 P.2d 605 (1960)	13
<i>Ruff v. King County</i> , 125 Wn.2d 697, 703, 887 P.2d 886 (1995)	12
<i>Tran v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 214, 238-39, 966 P.2d 358 (1998)	14, 21
<i>Van Noy v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 98 Wn. App. 487, 492, 983 P.2d 1129 (1999)	17, 18
<i>Weyerhaeuser Co. v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> , 123 Wn.2d 891, 897, 874 P.2d 142 (1994)	12

STATUTES

RCW 19.86.010	11
RCW 48.30.015	11

RULES

CR 11	11, 12
CR 56(c)	13
CR 56(f)	1, 22-24
FRCP 56(f)	23
